Book 138 · Page

Agenda Item 11 Meeting of 3/20/13

RESOLUTION 13-13255

A RESOLUTION OF THE NAPLES CITY COUNCIL HONORING WILLIE ANTHONY AS THE 2013 RECIPIENT OF THE SAM NOE AWARD; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Sam Noe Award was established in 2006 to honor outstanding service by a member of a City board or committee in memory of the late Sam Noe who served on the Planning Advisory Board from 2002 to 2006; and

WHEREAS, City Council has received and reviewed nominations for said award;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA;

Section 1. That Willie Anthony is hereby honored for outstanding service as a member of the Community Redevelopment Agency Advisory Board and is therefore the recipient of the 2013 Sam Noe Award.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

PASSED IN OPEN AND REGULAR SESSION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA, THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 2013.

Attest: Patricia L. Rambosk, City Clerk

John F. Sorey III, Mayor

Approved as to form and legality:

Robert D. Pritt, City Attorney M:\REF\COUNCIL\RES\2013\13-13255

Date filed with City Clerk: 4-1/-3

I hereby certify that this page in the official records of the City of Naples was intentionally left blank.

Jusia R. Lorenberg Deputy City Clerk